
2026 Northwest Mississippi Community College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-7   Home: 5-2   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (44), Opp (16)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Gillis (3), Totals (3), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Gillis (24-29), Totals (24-29)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Rhoden, Ava Claire .442 15-15 52 14 23 2 0 0 3 25 .481 6 1 0 0 .508 0 0 7-9 19 22 0 1.000
30 Cates, Lillianna .356 15-15 45 5 16 5 0 0 10 21 .467 5 0 4 0 .412 1 1 0-0 34 0 0 1.000
1 McAtee, Handley .313 15-15 48 9 15 2 1 1 9 22 .458 4 0 2 1 .365 0 2 4-4 17 18 1 .972
27 Jennings, Emma .313 15-15 48 8 15 1 1 0 13 18 .375 0 3 2 0 .353 0 2 6-7 20 2 0 1.000
11 Christmas, Allyson .313 14-14 32 7 10 2 0 0 8 12 .375 2 0 4 0 .353 0 0 6-6 17 2 3 .864
18 Armstrong, Londen .277 15-15 47 6 13 1 0 0 5 14 .298 1 0 4 1 .286 1 1 6-6 21 2 1 .958
21 Calarco, Carleigh .245 15-15 49 6 12 3 0 2 7 21 .429 5 2 5 0 .333 1 0 1-1 15 29 4 .917
4 Gillis, Lindsey .190 15-15 42 11 8 3 0 0 6 11 .262 5 0 6 1 .277 0 1 0-0 79 10 3 .967
17 Dearman, Meredith .333 12-6 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 9 2 .818
2 Kelley, Mary Madison .303 11-11 33 5 10 3 0 0 7 13 .394 2 1 3 0 .351 1 1 0-1 70 2 0 1.000
14 Massing, Aubrey .250 8-3 8 5 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 6 1 2 0 .600 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
0 Mancini, Sela .167 11-2 12 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 2 0 5 0 .286 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .303 15-15 419 78 127 22 2 3 70 162 .387 38 8 37 3 .369 4 8 32-36 297 104 14 .966
Opponents .265 15-15 415 61 110 23 5 3 55 152 .366 41 10 80 1 .345 1 3 18-21 300 107 23 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Dearman, Meredith 2.35 6-2 12 6 5 2-0 0 47.2 43 18 16 20 50 0 0 0 .230 2 4 0 0 0
28 Johnson, Kate 3.36 0-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 8.1 6 5 4 9 6 0 0 0 .200 2 3 0 0 0
15 Brown, Catelyn 3.86 2-4 9 7 2 0-0 0 45.1 62 39 25 13 24 0 0 2 .316 3 2 0 0 0
16 Hersom, Sydney 10.50 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.16 8-7 26 15 7 2 0 102.0 112 63 46 44 80 0 0 3 .269 7 9 0 0 0
Opponents 3.86 7-7 26 12 7 2 1 90.2 115 69 50 36 30 0 0 1 .542 4 4 0 0 0



2026 Northwest Mississippi Community College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Kelley, Mary Madison 72 70 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rhoden, Ava Claire 41 19 22 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Cates, Lillianna 34 34 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Jennings, Emma 22 20 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Brown, Catelyn 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Mancini, Sela 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Massing, Aubrey 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 McAtee, Handley 36 17 18 1 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gillis, Lindsey 92 79 10 3 .967 0 24 5 .828 3 0
18 Armstrong, Londen 24 21 2 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Calarco, Carleigh 48 15 29 4 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Christmas, Allyson 22 17 2 3 .864 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Dearman, Meredith 11 0 9 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hersom, Sydney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Johnson, Kate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 415 297 104 14 .966 4 24 5 .828 3 0
Opponents 430 300 107 23 .947 6 19 3 .864 1 0


